LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY

Bid 25-07 / Project 16665 / Crescent Hill Water Treatment Plant (CHWTP) - Reservoir Cleaning and Liner Replacement Bid Opening Date: April 9, 2025 Base Bid Estimate: \$25,237,000

Buyer: DeLisa Campbell

Project Manager: Dakotah DeRoche

If bid is listed as "under review" see LWC Bid Results webpage for further information.

BIDDERS Basin Draining/Dewatering:					Dugan & Meyers LLC Allied Technical Services		MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. MAC		Pace Contracting, LLC Pace - Draining, Merrell Bros - Dewatering	
Start .	Complete Dates:				days after NTP, C Complete work within	-	-	•	•	
	owledege Receipt of Addendum #1-6			Yes Yes Yes		Yes Yes Yes			Yes	
	igned: ond Received:							Yes Yes		
Good Faith Effort Documents Submitted:				Yes Yes		Yes Yes		Yes Yes		
#1	ing Local Preference: Unit Price Bid	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	
#1-1	Concrete Non-Leaking Crack and Surface Construction		LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,000.00	
#1-2	Concrete Structural Crack Repair	300	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 16,800.00	
#1 - 3	Concrete Leaking Crack Repair	500	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 42,000.00	
#1-4	Anti-corrosion Rebar Coating	1,500	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,500.00	
#1-5	Concrete Surface Spall Repair	1,000	SF	\$ 69.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 56,000.00	
#1-6	Contraction or Construction Joint Repair	600	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00	
#1-7	Basin Floor Repair	500	SF	\$ 69.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 28,000.00	
	Basin Slope Shotcrete Repair	500	SF	\$ 138.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 56,000.00	
#1-9	Supplemental Reinforcing Repair	1,000	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00	
<i>m</i> 1	Total Unit Price Bid	1,000		<u> </u>	358,700.00	·	331,300.00	<u> </u>	290,300.00	
#2	Lump Sum Bid	Qty	Unit	Ψ	Ψ 000,1 00.00					
#2-1	Lump Sum Base Bid to furnish all materials, tools, Equipment & Labor, etc for complete Project.	1	Lump	\$ 20,680,300.00		\$ 25,667,700.00		\$ 17,046,643.00		
#3	Allowances	Qty	Unit							
#3-1	Cash Allowance for work as directed by the Owner/Engineer. The allowance is \$300,000.	1	Lump	\$ 300,000.00		\$ 300,000.00		\$ 300,000.00		
#3-2	Please enter \$300,000 for Lump Sum Price. Contingency Allowance for work as directed by the Owner/Engineer. The allowance is \$200,000. Please enter \$200,000 for Lump Sum Price.	1	Lump Sum	\$ 200,000.00		\$ 200,000.00		\$ 200,000.00		
	TOTAL BASE BID			\$ 21,539,000.00		\$ 26,499,000.00		\$ 17,836,943.00		
#4	Supplementary Pricing	Qty	Unit							
#4-1	Mobilization	0	Each	\$ 1	,076,950.00	\$ 250,000.00		\$ 105,447.00		
#4-2	Demobilization	0	Each	\$ -	\$ 430,780.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 83,978.00	
#4-3	WTR Management Services - Removal, Dewatering (as necessary), hauling and disposal of WTR as required by the Contract.	0	C.Y.	\$ 82.00		\$ 81.00		\$ 82.00		
#4-4	Elastomeric Coating - Surface Prep, tooling,	0	S.Y.	\$ 369.00		\$ 425.00		\$ 392.00		
#4-5	application, testing, complete Geomembrane Line, Complete	0	S.Y.	\$ 22.00		\$ 25.00		\$ 17.00		
#4-6	Concrete Non-Leaking Crack and Surface Construction Joint Repair - A (for quantities between 2,300 and 5,000)	0	L.F		\$ 14.00 \$ 13.00		\$ 11.00			
	Concrete Non-Leaking Crack and Surface Construction Joint Repair - B (for quantities between	0	L.F		\$ 14.00 \$ 16.00		\$ 11.00			
#4-7	500 and 1,700)	0	L.F.	\$ 69.00		\$ 64.00		\$ 16,350.00		
	Concrete Structural Crack Repair - A (for quantities between 345 and 750)						\$ 80.00	\$	16,350.00	
#4-8	between 345 and 750) Concrete Structural Crack Repair - B (for quantities	0	L.F.		\$ 69.00		Ψ 00.00	Ψ	10,330.00	
#4-8 #4-9	between 345 and 750) Concrete Structural Crack Repair - B (for quantities between 50 and 255) Concrete Leaking Crack Repair - A (for quantities between 575 and 1,000)	0	L.F.		\$ 69.00 \$ 104.00		\$ 97.00		81,750.00	
#4-7 #4-8 #4-9 #4-10	between 345 and 750) Concrete Structural Crack Repair - B (for quantities between 50 and 255) Concrete Leaking Crack Repair - A (for quantities						•	\$	<u> </u>	

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY

Bid 25-07 / Project 16665 / Crescent Hill Water Treatment Plant (CHWTP) - Reservoir Cleaning and Liner Replacement Bid Opening Date: April 9, 2025 Base Bid Estimate: \$25,237,000

Buyer: DeLisa Campbell

Project Manager: Dakotah DeRoche

If bid is listed as "under review" see LWC Bid Results webpage for further information.

	BIDDERS			Dugan & Meyers LLC	MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.	Pace Contracting, LLC
1##= 1.3	nti-corrosion Rebar Coating - B (for quantities etween 500 and 1,275)	0	L.F.	\$ 21.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16.00
 	oncrete Surface Spall Repair - A (for quantities etween 1,150 to 2,500)	0	S.F.	\$ 69.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 55.00
1#4=10	oncrete Surface Spall Repair - B (for quantities etween 250 to 850)	0	S.F.	\$ 69.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 55.00
#4= ()	ontraction or Construction Joint Repair - A (for uantities between 690 and 1,000)	0	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 44.00
#4-17 au	ontraction or Construction Joint Repair - B (for uantities between 200 and 510)	0	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 44.00
#4-18 Ba	asin Floor Concrete Repair - A (for quantities etween 575 and 1,000)	0	S.F.	\$ 69.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 55.00
144-19	asin Floor Concrete Repair - B (for quantities etween 100 and 425)	0	S.F.	\$ 69.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 55.00
 	asin Slope Shotcrete Repair - A (for quantities etween 575 and 1,000)	0	S.F.	\$ 138.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 109.00
#4-21 be	asin Slope Shotcrete Repair - B (for quantities etween 100 and 425)	0	S.F.	\$ 138.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 109.00
	upplemental Reinforcing Repair - A (for quantities etween 1,150 and 2,500)	0	L.F.	\$ 21.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16.00
#4-23 Sube	upplemental Reinforcing Repair - B (for quantities etween 250 and 850)	0	L.F.	\$ 21.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 16.00
#4-24 20	0-inch Gate Valve - Lawn, Complete	0	Each	\$ 271,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 47,869.00
#4-25 20	0-inch Gate Valve - Pavement, Complete	0	Each	\$ 279,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 58,769.00
#4-26 30	0-inch Gate Valve - Lawn, Complete	0	Each	\$ 342,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 89,832.00
#4-27 30	0-inch Gate Valve - Pavement, Complete	0	Each	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 100,732.00
#4-28 36	6-inch Gate Valve - Lawn, Complete	0	Each	\$ 432,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 125,257.00
#4-29 36	6-inch Gate Valve - Pavement, Complete	0	Each	\$ 441,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 136,157.00
#4-30 48	B-inch Gate Valve - Lawn, Complete	0	Each	\$ 660,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 222,766.00
#4-31 48	3-inch Gate Valve - Pavement, Complete	0	Each	\$ 669,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 233,666.00
#4-32 Mi	illing and Paving Asphalt	0	S.Y.	\$ 18.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16.00
#4-33 Ma	ary T. Meagher Temporary Parking Lot odifications and Restoration	0	Each	\$ 392,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 130,800.00
#4-34 Re	eservoir Upper Sidewalk Restoration	0	S.Y.	\$ 172.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 142.00
#4-35 St	tandard Mix Concrete Sidewalk Restoration	0	S.Y.	\$ 240.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 105.00